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Oregon City 2014
Volume Traffic Survey

 
 
 

Site Code: 13008580
Station ID: # 172

Washington St Between 4th St and 5th St

 
 

Quality Counts, LLC
7409 SW Tech Center Drive, Suite B150

Tigard, OR 97223
www.qualitycounts.net

 
Start 18-Nov-14 WB Hour Totals EB Hour Totals Combined Totals
Time Tue Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon

12:00 0 3 0 9
12:15 0 5 0 4
12:30 0 4 0 3
12:45 0 5 0 17 0 5 0 21 0 38
01:00 0 4 0 6
01:15 1 6 0 4
01:30 1 9 0 5
01:45 0 6 2 25 0 1 0 16 2 41
02:00 0 2 0 0
02:15 0 6 0 5
02:30 0 13 0 7
02:45 0 13 0 34 0 8 0 20 0 54
03:00 0 17 0 8
03:15 0 7 0 9
03:30 0 8 0 6
03:45 0 4 0 36 0 10 0 33 0 69
04:00 0 6 0 3
04:15 0 6 0 7
04:30 0 9 0 3
04:45 0 9 0 30 2 7 2 20 2 50
05:00 0 9 3 9
05:15 0 8 1 8
05:30 0 5 1 7
05:45 0 7 0 29 2 6 7 30 7 59
06:00 0 5 3 3
06:15 2 5 5 0
06:30 0 7 5 6
06:45 3 7 5 24 5 5 18 14 23 38
07:00 4 1 4 4
07:15 10 3 6 1
07:30 20 2 7 2
07:45 34 4 68 10 7 2 24 9 92 19
08:00 7 1 4 6
08:15 5 2 4 0
08:30 7 1 4 2
08:45 3 2 22 6 8 5 20 13 42 19
09:00 3 1 9 0
09:15 1 2 5 0
09:30 2 0 5 2
09:45 4 1 10 4 3 0 22 2 32 6
10:00 6 2 10 3
10:15 6 2 6 2
10:30 9 1 5 4
10:45 7 1 28 6 3 0 24 9 52 15
11:00 8 2 7 1
11:15 5 1 2 1
11:30 9 2 3 1
11:45 5 0 27 5 1 0 13 3 40 8
Total  162 226   130 190   292 416

Percent  41.8% 58.2%   40.6% 59.4%   41.2% 58.8%
Grand
Total

 162 226   130 190   292 416

Percent  41.8% 58.2%   40.6% 59.4%   41.2% 58.8%
  

ADT ADT 708 AADT 708
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Oregon City 2014
Volume Traffic Survey

 
 
 

Site Code: 13008581
Station ID: # 173

Washington St Between 5th St and 6th St

 
 

Quality Counts, LLC
7409 SW Tech Center Drive, Suite B150

Tigard, OR 97223
www.qualitycounts.net

 
Start 06-Nov-14 NB Hour Totals SB Hour Totals Combined Totals
Time Thu Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon

12:00 1 39 6 37
12:15 1 54 6 36
12:30 4 52 9 39
12:45 1 45 7 190 7 37 28 149 35 339
01:00 3 38 3 43
01:15 3 54 2 44
01:30 3 41 4 42
01:45 1 51 10 184 3 43 12 172 22 356
02:00 1 38 3 32
02:15 1 31 2 38
02:30 3 38 1 49
02:45 1 40 6 147 2 57 8 176 14 323
03:00 1 54 1 66
03:15 5 59 0 54
03:30 4 52 1 71
03:45 8 51 18 216 2 58 4 249 22 465
04:00 7 52 1 68
04:15 10 51 3 75
04:30 7 59 2 77
04:45 18 63 42 225 4 102 10 322 52 547
05:00 20 68 5 90
05:15 23 46 4 86
05:30 40 44 6 100
05:45 42 55 125 213 10 114 25 390 150 603
06:00 71 43 8 102
06:15 70 41 9 80
06:30 115 45 11 73
06:45 79 32 335 161 22 66 50 321 385 482
07:00 92 32 20 47
07:15 89 36 35 44
07:30 88 22 35 35
07:45 117 29 386 119 47 37 137 163 523 282
08:00 93 14 28 26
08:15 59 16 33 38
08:30 71 14 33 31
08:45 70 19 293 63 32 31 126 126 419 189
09:00 41 15 33 31
09:15 57 9 30 31
09:30 44 5 22 22
09:45 45 7 187 36 28 15 113 99 300 135
10:00 43 6 31 19
10:15 42 3 28 22
10:30 49 3 29 13
10:45 51 4 185 16 35 18 123 72 308 88
11:00 46 3 22 14
11:15 39 1 44 12
11:30 43 1 29 7
11:45 55 1 183 6 42 8 137 41 320 47
Total  1777 1576   773 2280   2550 3856

Percent  53.0% 47.0%   25.3% 74.7%   39.8% 60.2%
Grand
Total

 1777 1576   773 2280   2550 3856

Percent  53.0% 47.0%   25.3% 74.7%   39.8% 60.2%
  

ADT ADT 6,406 AADT 6,406
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Oregon City 2014
Volume Traffic Survey

 
 
 

Site Code: 13008582
Station ID: # 174

Washington St Between 7th St and 8th St

 
 

Quality Counts, LLC
7409 SW Tech Center Drive, Suite B150

Tigard, OR 97223
www.qualitycounts.net

 
Start 04-Nov-14 NB Hour Totals SB Hour Totals Combined Totals
Time Tue Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon

12:00 4 98 9 97
12:15 1 92 6 101
12:30 4 78 7 77
12:45 1 79 10 347 5 104 27 379 37 726
01:00 1 92 7 104
01:15 0 78 3 91
01:30 3 82 3 79
01:45 5 76 9 328 7 84 20 358 29 686
02:00 5 97 6 74
02:15 6 86 4 92
02:30 4 82 0 90
02:45 3 77 18 342 0 112 10 368 28 710
03:00 6 90 2 95
03:15 4 88 4 85
03:30 4 85 1 114
03:45 2 95 16 358 2 123 9 417 25 775
04:00 8 98 4 122
04:15 9 91 1 118
04:30 19 87 3 134
04:45 19 99 55 375 4 124 12 498 67 873
05:00 20 108 6 138
05:15 38 105 5 130
05:30 40 102 3 127
05:45 53 90 151 405 11 109 25 504 176 909
06:00 73 67 20 114
06:15 75 60 19 96
06:30 99 62 33 87
06:45 99 57 346 246 47 57 119 354 465 600
07:00 105 40 34 72
07:15 106 41 55 45
07:30 101 36 62 44
07:45 137 30 449 147 88 44 239 205 688 352
08:00 114 27 76 49
08:15 87 27 78 36
08:30 77 22 54 40
08:45 72 21 350 97 79 37 287 162 637 259
09:00 68 32 65 30
09:15 59 29 61 31
09:30 82 17 69 29
09:45 78 18 287 96 72 31 267 121 554 217
10:00 63 21 84 25
10:15 79 11 61 20
10:30 55 12 52 21
10:45 72 9 269 53 92 21 289 87 558 140
11:00 74 6 81 20
11:15 78 5 76 14
11:30 74 4 89 12
11:45 84 2 310 17 101 8 347 54 657 71
Total  2270 2811   1651 3507   3921 6318

Percent  44.7% 55.3%   32.0% 68.0%   38.3% 61.7%
Grand
Total

 2270 2811   1651 3507   3921 6318

Percent  44.7% 55.3%   32.0% 68.0%   38.3% 61.7%
  

ADT ADT 10,239 AADT 10,239
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Oregon City 2014
Volume Traffic Survey

 
 
 

Site Code: 13008583
Station ID: # 175

Washington St Between 12th St
and 13th St

 
 

Quality Counts, LLC
7409 SW Tech Center Drive, Suite B150

Tigard, OR 97223
www.qualitycounts.net

 
Start 04-Nov-14 SB Hour Totals NB Hour Totals Combined Totals
Time Tue Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon

12:00 13 95 5 114
12:15 6 103 1 92
12:30 10 95 5 74
12:45 5 106 34 399 1 84 12 364 46 763
01:00 7 105 1 88
01:15 2 82 1 73
01:30 5 92 2 86
01:45 7 89 21 368 5 69 9 316 30 684
02:00 5 92 3 102
02:15 3 94 6 84
02:30 2 116 4 81
02:45 3 111 13 413 4 86 17 353 30 766
03:00 2 93 7 116
03:15 3 106 4 90
03:30 3 113 5 97
03:45 3 154 11 466 2 103 18 406 29 872
04:00 3 140 10 104
04:15 1 141 13 99
04:30 4 136 17 84
04:45 5 119 13 536 18 108 58 395 71 931
05:00 8 137 23 123
05:15 4 155 33 104
05:30 4 135 42 95
05:45 15 114 31 541 49 80 147 402 178 943
06:00 25 118 66 63
06:15 29 107 71 65
06:30 35 81 83 65
06:45 44 71 133 377 91 55 311 248 444 625
07:00 46 82 70 44
07:15 65 43 103 38
07:30 87 50 103 43
07:45 105 41 303 216 138 34 414 159 717 375
08:00 88 51 104 30
08:15 96 42 85 28
08:30 76 39 68 19
08:45 93 32 353 164 84 23 341 100 694 264
09:00 71 37 69 32
09:15 53 36 72 31
09:30 73 35 85 26
09:45 79 21 276 129 79 20 305 109 581 238
10:00 69 23 63 27
10:15 75 20 78 13
10:30 72 21 60 12
10:45 97 22 313 86 71 7 272 59 585 145
11:00 75 16 69 8
11:15 83 19 69 3
11:30 91 12 87 5
11:45 112 7 361 54 80 3 305 19 666 73
Total  1862 3749   2209 2930   4071 6679

Percent  33.2% 66.8%   43.0% 57.0%   37.9% 62.1%
Grand
Total

 1862 3749   2209 2930   4071 6679

Percent  33.2% 66.8%   43.0% 57.0%   37.9% 62.1%
  

ADT ADT 10,750 AADT 10,750
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Oregon City 2014
Volume Traffic Survey

 
 
 

Site Code: 13008584
Station ID: # 176

Washington St Between 14th St
and 15th St

 
 

Quality Counts, LLC
7409 SW Tech Center Drive, Suite B150

Tigard, OR 97223
www.qualitycounts.net

 
Start 15-Oct-14 EB Hour Totals WB Hour Totals Combined Totals
Time Wed Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon

12:00 6 81 3 73
12:15 7 86 6 76
12:30 4 59 3 75
12:45 3 86 20 312 1 69 13 293 33 605
01:00 5 79 2 70
01:15 1 72 4 75
01:30 1 65 2 89
01:45 4 77 11 293 4 78 12 312 23 605
02:00 3 75 1 62
02:15 2 79 0 72
02:30 5 79 2 75
02:45 2 75 12 308 3 72 6 281 18 589
03:00 3 78 2 69
03:15 5 82 2 74
03:30 3 85 1 74
03:45 4 90 15 335 3 88 8 305 23 640
04:00 5 78 4 97
04:15 7 90 2 87
04:30 5 86 6 98
04:45 7 85 24 339 5 85 17 367 41 706
05:00 8 91 4 72
05:15 12 87 11 89
05:30 16 79 13 96
05:45 25 73 61 330 19 84 47 341 108 671
06:00 27 86 23 75
06:15 31 78 42 54
06:30 39 65 53 72
06:45 51 69 148 298 75 49 193 250 341 548
07:00 32 46 85 44
07:15 48 43 98 46
07:30 62 35 110 26
07:45 64 30 206 154 110 33 403 149 609 303
08:00 61 37 97 36
08:15 66 49 79 28
08:30 56 34 73 25
08:45 85 32 268 152 76 23 325 112 593 264
09:00 64 31 51 26
09:15 63 41 50 23
09:30 72 20 59 13
09:45 69 32 268 124 66 11 226 73 494 197
10:00 65 17 66 17
10:15 72 20 59 8
10:30 73 11 70 9
10:45 73 11 283 59 63 7 258 41 541 100
11:00 79 8 64 12
11:15 64 4 66 5
11:30 66 8 68 3
11:45 72 7 281 27 94 7 292 27 573 54
Total  1597 2731   1800 2551   3397 5282

Percent  36.9% 63.1%   41.4% 58.6%   39.1% 60.9%
Grand
Total

 1597 2731   1800 2551   3397 5282

Percent  36.9% 63.1%   41.4% 58.6%   39.1% 60.9%
  

ADT ADT 8,679 AADT 8,679
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Oregon City 2014
Volume Traffic Survey

 
 
 

Site Code: 13008585
Station ID: # 177

Washington St N of 16th St

 
 

Quality Counts, LLC
7409 SW Tech Center Drive, Suite B150

Tigard, OR 97223
www.qualitycounts.net

 
Start 15-Oct-14 NB Hour Totals SB Hour Totals Combined Totals
Time Wed Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon

12:00 6 96 6 104
12:15 3 100 5 114
12:30 2 74 4 112
12:45 2 84 13 354 3 110 18 440 31 794
01:00 2 90 7 102
01:15 3 80 4 110
01:30 0 72 3 125
01:45 2 83 7 325 2 123 16 460 23 785
02:00 1 76 3 96
02:15 3 89 1 98
02:30 2 87 1 125
02:45 1 98 7 350 4 135 9 454 16 804
03:00 4 102 3 113
03:15 3 100 2 114
03:30 2 114 2 114
03:45 4 111 13 427 5 118 12 459 25 886
04:00 5 99 7 148
04:15 10 121 3 138
04:30 4 122 8 120
04:45 5 121 24 463 13 119 31 525 55 988
05:00 6 142 17 87
05:15 6 113 11 127
05:30 6 118 17 130
05:45 24 110 42 483 39 122 84 466 126 949
06:00 22 100 35 122
06:15 25 102 63 88
06:30 35 94 86 112
06:45 53 59 135 355 126 60 310 382 445 737
07:00 30 51 130 64
07:15 48 47 168 56
07:30 55 37 163 32
07:45 71 45 204 180 190 34 651 186 855 366
08:00 45 39 168 46
08:15 75 49 122 36
08:30 39 34 134 30
08:45 64 42 223 164 129 25 553 137 776 301
09:00 59 34 85 32
09:15 55 38 95 34
09:30 68 17 90 21
09:45 54 27 236 116 97 20 367 107 603 223
10:00 53 19 79 16
10:15 77 10 104 7
10:30 76 6 83 10
10:45 70 12 276 47 80 10 346 43 622 90
11:00 68 6 97 11
11:15 70 4 100 5
11:30 66 5 97 3
11:45 74 8 278 23 108 7 402 26 680 49
Total  1458 3287   2799 3685   4257 6972

Percent  30.7% 69.3%   43.2% 56.8%   37.9% 62.1%
Grand
Total

 1458 3287   2799 3685   4257 6972

Percent  30.7% 69.3%   43.2% 56.8%   37.9% 62.1%
  

ADT ADT 11,229 AADT 11,229
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Oregon City 2014
Volume Traffic Survey

 
 
 

Site Code: 13008586
Station ID: # 178

Washington St N of Abernethy Rd

 
 

Quality Counts, LLC
7409 SW Tech Center Drive, Suite B150

Tigard, OR 97223
www.qualitycounts.net

 
Start 15-Oct-14 NB Hour Totals SB Hour Totals Combined Totals
Time Wed Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon

12:00 3 50 2 67
12:15 0 73 4 78
12:30 1 49 2 86
12:45 1 45 5 217 0 69 8 300 13 517
01:00 1 51 2 79
01:15 1 58 4 68
01:30 0 43 0 66
01:45 1 56 3 208 3 94 9 307 12 515
02:00 0 50 1 73
02:15 2 48 1 69
02:30 0 45 1 102
02:45 1 50 3 193 2 116 5 360 8 553
03:00 2 72 2 75
03:15 1 61 0 83
03:30 3 47 2 93
03:45 2 58 8 238 3 83 7 334 15 572
04:00 3 41 0 103
04:15 7 60 1 100
04:30 2 61 2 87
04:45 3 56 15 218 4 97 7 387 22 605
05:00 5 60 3 78
05:15 6 38 5 101
05:30 5 53 3 99
05:45 18 39 34 190 14 80 25 358 59 548
06:00 15 37 13 77
06:15 25 39 29 70
06:30 21 25 46 57
06:45 29 24 90 125 60 38 148 242 238 367
07:00 22 23 71 30
07:15 28 21 87 28
07:30 28 13 90 24
07:45 56 19 134 76 98 20 346 102 480 178
08:00 37 16 87 31
08:15 52 14 72 24
08:30 27 11 80 25
08:45 48 6 164 47 75 15 314 95 478 142
09:00 31 11 61 25
09:15 35 4 61 17
09:30 59 2 59 11
09:45 40 10 165 27 57 13 238 66 403 93
10:00 39 4 58 12
10:15 48 1 60 4
10:30 54 1 55 9
10:45 49 2 190 8 70 6 243 31 433 39
11:00 47 1 76 6
11:15 47 1 69 3
11:30 49 2 62 1
11:45 58 1 201 5 78 6 285 16 486 21
Total  1012 1552   1635 2598   2647 4150

Percent  39.5% 60.5%   38.6% 61.4%   38.9% 61.1%
Grand
Total

 1012 1552   1635 2598   2647 4150

Percent  39.5% 60.5%   38.6% 61.4%   38.9% 61.1%
  

ADT ADT 6,797 AADT 6,797
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Oregon City 2014
Volume Traffic Survey

 
 
 

Site Code: 13008587
Station ID: # 179

Washington St S of Prairie Schooner Way,
N of Home Depot Driveway

 
 

Quality Counts, LLC
7409 SW Tech Center Drive, Suite B150

Tigard, OR 97223
www.qualitycounts.net

 
Start 04-Nov-14 NB Hour Totals SB Hour Totals Combined Totals
Time Tue Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon

12:00 6 80 6 107
12:15 0 82 3 87
12:30 1 95 1 86
12:45 0 73 7 330 1 116 11 396 18 726
01:00 1 77 2 82
01:15 0 89 1 99
01:30 1 97 4 110
01:45 2 94 4 357 3 99 10 390 14 747
02:00 3 84 3 102
02:15 3 97 1 107
02:30 2 95 4 92
02:45 2 72 10 348 2 105 10 406 20 754
03:00 0 98 2 110
03:15 2 107 2 94
03:30 2 90 1 109
03:45 0 92 4 387 3 113 8 426 12 813
04:00 2 89 3 91
04:15 1 70 2 100
04:30 2 97 10 104
04:45 11 69 16 325 19 93 34 388 50 713
05:00 11 85 9 113
05:15 12 86 15 84
05:30 13 67 20 75
05:45 17 68 53 306 29 67 73 339 126 645
06:00 11 50 26 64
06:15 23 52 28 63
06:30 20 42 72 51
06:45 24 42 78 186 81 67 207 245 285 431
07:00 29 38 94 43
07:15 51 32 87 22
07:30 39 26 103 24
07:45 59 25 178 121 120 37 404 126 582 247
08:00 53 26 109 31
08:15 55 22 85 33
08:30 66 26 98 26
08:45 65 19 239 93 112 18 404 108 643 201
09:00 73 15 100 18
09:15 68 15 75 12
09:30 71 5 88 17
09:45 76 10 288 45 86 11 349 58 637 103
10:00 68 14 75 11
10:15 76 6 108 9
10:30 81 4 87 8
10:45 95 5 320 29 113 4 383 32 703 61
11:00 75 3 80 5
11:15 85 2 112 4
11:30 82 3 108 6
11:45 107 1 349 9 102 0 402 15 751 24
Total  1546 2536   2295 2929   3841 5465

Percent  37.9% 62.1%   43.9% 56.1%   41.3% 58.7%
Grand
Total

 1546 2536   2295 2929   3841 5465

Percent  37.9% 62.1%   43.9% 56.1%   41.3% 58.7%
  

ADT ADT 9,306 AADT 9,306
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Oregon City 2014
Volume Traffic Survey

 
 
 

Site Code: 13008588
Station ID: # 180

Washington St Between Prairie Schooner
Way and Roundabout

 
 

Quality Counts, LLC
7409 SW Tech Center Drive, Suite B150

Tigard, OR 97223
www.qualitycounts.net

 
Start 04-Nov-14 NB Hour Totals SB Hour Totals Combined Totals
Time Tue Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon Morning Afternoon

12:00 6 100 3 49
12:15 1 97 1 37
12:30 6 104 1 42
12:45 4 78 17 379 0 47 5 175 22 554
01:00 3 99 2 38
01:15 3 99 0 34
01:30 2 109 1 46
01:45 4 104 12 411 0 45 3 163 15 574
02:00 8 93 0 53
02:15 3 116 0 43
02:30 0 106 0 41
02:45 3 108 14 423 1 33 1 170 15 593
03:00 2 126 1 45
03:15 2 130 0 39
03:30 1 125 1 58
03:45 1 129 6 510 3 64 5 206 11 716
04:00 2 131 1 39
04:15 3 109 1 43
04:30 6 135 4 44
04:45 10 107 21 482 6 44 12 170 33 652
05:00 14 124 8 56
05:15 18 111 5 43
05:30 22 92 9 42
05:45 26 100 80 427 17 32 39 173 119 600
06:00 22 70 11 34
06:15 42 79 12 24
06:30 41 67 38 30
06:45 59 61 164 277 40 28 101 116 265 393
07:00 42 40 46 23
07:15 65 49 48 16
07:30 54 38 63 9
07:45 76 36 237 163 61 10 218 58 455 221
08:00 90 35 65 10
08:15 86 36 43 14
08:30 78 38 48 11
08:45 97 34 351 143 77 9 233 44 584 187
09:00 83 28 48 12
09:15 88 26 45 5
09:30 76 19 35 9
09:45 88 26 335 99 33 4 161 30 496 129
10:00 73 26 32 1
10:15 96 11 41 5
10:30 92 9 33 8
10:45 87 13 348 59 42 2 148 16 496 75
11:00 82 8 33 3
11:15 101 7 39 1
11:30 93 6 44 2
11:45 109 12 385 33 45 0 161 6 546 39
Total  1970 3406   1087 1327   3057 4733

Percent  36.6% 63.4%   45.0% 55.0%   39.2% 60.8%
Grand
Total

 1970 3406   1087 1327   3057 4733

Percent  36.6% 63.4%   45.0% 55.0%   39.2% 60.8%
  

ADT ADT 7,790 AADT 7,790
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